borrow up to $1,000,000 for the purpose of financing the construction of sewers and sewer systems. The Town is rated  A1

by Moody’s Investors Service..

9

SAMPLE

Table I

  Outstanding Debt

Type of Debt

Outstanding at 6/30/2000

SRF Loan

Total

General Debt $8,118,206 $0 $8,118,206

Enterprise Debt 183,308 1,470,737 1,654,045

Total $8,301,514 $1,470,737 $9,772,251

General Debt includes Loan Payable $4,510,000; Capital Lease Payable $392,005; Loans Payable $117,213; Legal

Settlements Payable  $91,481; Net Pension Obligation $1,439,981; and Accrued Compensated Absences $1,567,526.

B. Debt Service Schedule:

Middletown’s Debt Service Requirements over the next few years show a decreasing trend as can be seen by
Table II below. Middletown is in compliance with RI General Laws 45-12-2 which places a 3% cap on the ratio of a Town’s

maximum aggregate indebtedness, excluding enterprise fund debt to taxable property. For illustrative purposes, existing
SRF debt is added to show the total community indebtedness  .

Table II
  Debt Service Schedule

Year

General Debt

Enterprise Fund

Proforma SRF

Debt

Total

2001 $631,252 $242,538  $873,790

2002 608,392 154,663 88,659 851,714

2003 589,892 150,988 86,763 827,643

2004 565,518 147,313 84,867 797,698

2005 545,570 143,639 82,970 772,179

2006-2021 3,065,572 1,234,266 1,017,015 5,316,853

Total $6,006,196 $2,073,407 $1,360,274 $9,439,877

* Reflects Principal & Interest

C. Debt Ratios:

The Town of Middletown’s Direct Net Debt Per Capita based on December, 2000 assessed value figures is
$468.34, compared to Moody’s 1997 median for a town of this size of $811. The Ratio of Debt to Estimated Full Value  for

12/2000 is .59% in comparison to Moody’s 1997 Median of 1.7% for a community of this size. Moody’s has not published
Medians since 1997.

10

SAMPLE

Table III
Debt Ratios

Year

End

12/30

Popu-

lation

Assessed

Value

Ratio

of

Assmt.

Bonded

Debt &

Bans

Estimated